obligations, which would otherwise accrue subsequent to the date of
termination.

9999

MUNICIPAL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT 

VI. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT:

A. For all serviced provided during the term of this Agreement, City shall pay
County in the amount of: ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-
FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIX DOLLARS ($1,285,306).

B. Any fees, fines, asset forfeiture monies collected by the County with
respect to incidents occurring in the City may be utilized by the County for
purposes authorized by law.

VII. INDEMNIFICATION:  The County hereby indemnifies, defends, and holds